SELC3Dxx1B  Rev-2021-1 www.elecsuper.com
Copyright© ElecSuper Incorporated Contact Us  1 / 7
SuperESD - SELC3Dxx1B
1. Description
The SELC3Dxx1B is a bidirectional TVS ESD protection arrays featuring low clamping voltage and
ultra-low capacitance in a miniature SOD-323 package. The SELC3Dxx1B is rated to dissipate ESD
strikes up to ±25kV per the IEC 61000-4-2 international standard(more than level 4) and rated at
350 watts for an 8/20μs waveshape. All these features ensure system level protection against

Symbol Description
VRWM Rated reverse stand-off voltage
VBR Minimum breakdown voltage @IT = 1mA
VCL Clamping voltage
IPP Maximum peak pulse current
IR Reverse leakage current @VRWM
CO Typical line capacitance (VIO=0V, VP-P = 30mV, f = 1MHz)
Table-4 Parameters Description
At TA = 25℃ unless otherwise noted
Part Number
VRWM VBR VCL@I=1A IPP VCL@I=IPP IR CO
(V) (V) (V) (A) (V) (uA) (pF)
SELC3D3V1B 3.3 4.5 8.5 19.0 20.0 1.0 0.8
SELC3D5V1B 5.0 6.5 9.5 18.0 21.0 1.0 0.8
SELC3D8V1B 8.0 8.5 12.0 14.0 25.0 1.0 0.8
SELC3D12V1B 12.0 13.3 19.0 9.0 35 1.0 0.8
SELC3D15V1B 15.0 16.5 24 7.0 45 1.0 0.8
SELC3D18V1B 18.0 20.0 30 6.0 50 1.0 0.8
SELC3D24V1B 24.0 26.0 34 5.0 55 1.0 0.8
SELC3D36V1B 36.0 38.0 55 3.0 70 1.0 0.8
Table-5 Electrical Characteristics for All Series
SELC3Dxx1B  Rev-2021-1 www.elecsuper.com